## Government of Tripura Directorate of Skill Development NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

## E tender Ref No.F.5 (182)/TSDM/2024

Electronic Bids (expression of Interests /EoI ) are hereby invited by Director, Skill Development on behalf of Governor of Tripura under single bid e-procurement systems through website <a href="http://tripuratenders.gov.in">http://tripuratenders.gov.in</a> from the interested National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) Skill India Portal / Skill India Digital registeredTraining Providers and all who are currently imparting any training programme under Directorate of Skill Development, Government of Tripura for Selection of Training Providers to Conduct Short Term Skill Development Training and Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Training under Special Project for providing skill training to Bru Migrants approved by Revenue Department, Govt. of Tripura

	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Com plete on Perio d	EMD & Bid Fee	Document Download & Bid Submission start Date & Time	Bid Opening Date	Place of Bidding
1	Selection of Training Providers to Conduct Short Term Skill Development Training and Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Training under Special Project for providing skill training to Bru Migrants approved by Revenue Department, Govt. of Tripura	20,06,360	180 days	EMD=Rs. 50,159/- & Bid Fee=Rs.1,50 0/-	5 <sup>th</sup> March ,2024 12 PM	13 <sup>th</sup> March,2024	E-Procurement Portal, Government of Tripura at <a href="https://tripuraten">https://tripuraten</a> ders.gov.in.

All the information of the above stated bid is available in <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>. Eligible bidders shall participate in tendering only in online mode, through website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>. Bidders are allowed tobid 24x7 until the time of bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bid to attempt bidding, afterthe scheduled date and time of Bid Submission. Submission of Bids physically is not permitted. Not more thanone tender shall be submitted by one bidder. The total training cost is calculated as per the common norms of the Ministry of Skill development & entrepreneurship guidelines.

Tender Fee and EMD are to be paid electronically using the Online Payment Facility provided in the Portal. Bidsshall be opened online by respective designated Bid openers of the Department and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidders through website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>.

Director of Skill Development Govt. of Tripura

Dated: 26/02/2024